Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cragar Industries, Inc.		07/31/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Danbom Temporary, Inc.	
Street Address:	1806 Jeppeson Road	
City:	Milford	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	51351	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IOWA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78836465	CRAGAR
Registration Number:	2927317	GT CRAGER
Registration Number:	1914785	STREET PRO
Registration Number:	1478604	CRAGAR AMERICA'S CHOICE
Registration Number:	1526744	PRO-TRAC
Registration Number:	1022020	TRU-SPOKE
Registration Number:	1031812	S/S
Registration Number:	0964061	SUPER TRICK
Registration Number:	0819800	CRAGAR
Registration Number:	1446281	STAR WIRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)288-1338

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 515-288-3667

TRADEMARK REEL: 003859 FRAME: 0312

900116945

Email: patatty@ipmvs.com

Correspondent Name: Christine Lebron-Dykeman

Address Line 1: 801 Grand Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309-2721

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christine Lebron-Dykeman	
Signature:	/christine lebron-dykeman/
Date:	09/25/2008

Total Attachments: 5

source=Cragar_Danbom Assignment#page1.tif source=Cragar_Danbom Assignment#page2.tif source=Cragar_Danbom Assignment#page3.tif

source=Schedule A#page1.tif source=Schedule A#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003859 FRAME: 0313

EXHIBIT I NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT

NOTICE OF A S S I G N M E N T

WHEREAS, **Cragar Industries, Inc.**, a Delaware corporation ("**Assignor**") was the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the tradenames, trademarks, and service marks, and trade dress listed in Schedule A as attached hereto and all versions, variants and derivatives thereof,

WHEREAS, **Danbom Temporary**, **Inc.**, an Iowa Corporation, ("**Assignee**") has, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement between **Assignee** and **Assignor** dated July 31, 2008 ("the Agreement"), obtained all of **Assignor's** rights, title and interest in and to all of such marks and trade dress listed in Schedule A hereto together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto and the right to sue for and collect for all claims for damages by reason of past infringement therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said **Assignor** acknowledges that **Assignor** assigned all its rights, title and interest (including goodwill) in and to the tradenames, trademarks, and service marks, and trade dress listed in Schedule A hereto to **Assignee** and that **Assignee** is now the owner of such items.

DANBOM TEMPORARY, INC.

CRAGAR INDUSTRIES, INC.

By: _________ President

Rick Kosnpor

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003859 FRAME: 0314

STATE OF Arizona)		
COUNTY OF Maricopa)		
On this 31 day of 31 day of Notary Public in and for the state, personally who being by me duly sworn, did say that he above and foregoing instrument was signed on Board of Directors and that the said by for of said instrument to be the voluntary act and voluntarily executed.	appeared Nick Known to me person is the President of Cragar Industries in behalf of said corporation by authors. Fas such officer, acknowledges	onally known, es, Inc.; that said hority of its ged the execution
in and for the State of Arizona		riotary rubiic
Expires: 91910	OFFICIAL SEAL ANGELA CLINE NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Sept. 9, 2010	Commision

STATE OF IOWA)
COUNTY OF DICKINSON) ss)

On this day of Huyus, 2008, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the state, personally appeared Jim Danbom, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the President of Danbom Temporary, Inc.; that said above and foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and that the said Mr. Danbom, as such officer, acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation, by it and by him voluntarily executed.

in and for the State of Iowa

Commision

Notary Public

SCHEDULE A SCHEDULED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Trademark Registrations

U.S. Registrations and Registration Applications			
Mark	Registration No.	Ser. No.	Goods/Services
CRAGAR		78/836,465	Machinery and tools and parts therefore,
İ			namely, supercharger kits comprised of intake
			manifolds, air chambers and idlers
GT CRAGAR	2,927,317	76/533,605	Automobile wheels and wheel caps
STREET PRO	1,914,785	74/561,821	Automotive wheels
CRAGAR	1,478,604	73/667,218	Vehicle Road Wheels
AMERICA'S	•		
CHOICE			
PRO-TRAC	1,526,744	73/627,440	Pneumatic Tires
TRU-SPOKE	1,022,020	73/046,595	Vehicle Wheels
S/S	1,031,812	72/448,678	Automobile Wheels
CRAGAR SS	1,010,106	72/448,492	Automobile Wheels
SUPER TRICK	964,061	72/417,395	Automobile Wheels
CRAGAR	819,800	72/220,449	Automotive equipment and assecories-
			Namely custome wheels. Machinery and tools
			and parts thereof- namely, supercharge kits.
STAR WIRE	1,446,281	663,749	Automotive Vehicle Wheels

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003859 FRAME: 0317

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003859 FRAME: 0318

RECORDED: 09/25/2008